RESOLUTION NO. 4-76

WHEREAS, by Resolution dated June 9, 1969 the Commissioners of Leonardtown resolved that all expenditures for goods, supplies, materials and equipment involving \$600.00 or more shall be made on written contract and after advertisement for sealed bids.

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of Leonardtown now find that the \$600.00 minimum should be raised.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Commissioners of Leonardtown as follows:

- 1. That all expenditures for goods, supplies, materials and equipment involving Fifteen Hundred (\$1500.00) Dollars or more shall be made on written contract and after advertisement for sealed bids.
- 2. That such contract shall be awarded to the bidder who offers the lowest or best bid, quality of the goods, supplies, materials and equipment, time of delivery and responsibility of bidders being considered.
- 3. That all bids may be rejected by the Commissioners of Leonardtown.
- 4. That, upon rejection of bids, the Commissioners of Leonardtown may order a readvertisement for bids.

Witness the hand and seal of the Commissioners of Leonardtown this 13 day of December, 1976.

Raymond H. Hall

Raymond H. Hall

American (SEAL)

James B. Fenwick

A Raymond H. Hall

(SEAL)

Victor E. Marine

my 8 out m (SEAL)

J. Harry Norris, III

Alfred F. Gough, Jr.